

Date: 10/04/2024

**To, BSE Limited** P, J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31/03/2024.

Ref.: Scrip Code: 530795, Stock Code: SUNCITYSY

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose here with Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31/03/2024.

Kindly take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking you

For Suncity Synthetics Limited

Suresh Dhanraj Kawarjain Managing director (DIN: 00337493)





Date: 10/04/2024

To,

BSE Limited P, J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31/03/2024.

Ref.: Scrip Code: 530795, Stock Code: SUNCITYSY

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., which is a SEBI Registered, Category – I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, having Registration No. INR000004058

For Suncity Synthetics Limited  $\mathcal{O}\mathcal{O}$ 

**Compliance** Officer

Authorised Representative

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

NDIA

Adm.Off.: C-8, 1st Floor, Shastri Nagar, Jodhpur (Raj.) Fact.: E-7, lind Phase, Boranada, Jodhpur (Raj.) Fact.: F-5, B-C & D, lind phase, Boranada, Jodhpur Mob.: 099833-29877



Regd. Office : 205, Rajhans Complex, Ring Road, Surat Email : suncitysyn@gmail.com www.suncitysyntheticsitd.in